MOUNIAIN	N N N N N D CO) VIZANY
22622	ARRANTY DEED VOI. <u>m9D</u> Page 2280
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That HUSBAND AND WIFE	가는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것 같
ereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration AND DIQUITA J. EASTLICK, HUSBAND AND	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by DONALD A. EASTLICK WIFE, hereinafter called
he grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conve the certain real property, with the tenements, heredi	ry unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, taments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON REVERS	SE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT
"This instrument will not allow use of the proper aws and regulations. Before signing or accepting thi heck with the appropriate city or county planning	rty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should department to verify approved uses."
And agid agantar haraby covariants to and with sa	rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granto ted premises, free from all encumbrances except those
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pre	and the mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claim ose claiming under the above described encumbrances.
The true and actual consideration paid for this However, the actual constituent of constituent of of the nantrofisher considerations (indicate which). 1 (The ser	s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 45,000.00 https://www.stategiven.orpromised which is the whole ntence between the symbols ¹ , if not applicable, should be deleted
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he	so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatice reof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	his instrument this <u>14th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>90</u> signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto b
order of its board of directors.	Charlie G. Nealy
STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) ss.	Skilley of mealy
November 14 , 19 90	Shirley A. Néaly
Personally appeared the above named Charlie G. Nealy and	
Shirley A. Nealy	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: Judith L. Mor gods	STATE OF OREGON, County of) s The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me th
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 8-31-9	, 19, by president, and by
	secretary of
	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEA
Charlie G. Nealy and	STATE OF OREGON,
Shirley A. Nealy C/O Klamath First Federal	County of
GRANDES NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instrument w
Donald A. Eastlick and Diquita J. Eastlick	received for record on the
2071 Gettle Street, KFO 97603	day of, 19 ato`clockM., and record
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRUSS	space reserved in book on page or
Aner reconting return to	FOR file/reel number
Klamath First Federal 2943 S. 6th St.	
Klamath First Federal 2943 S. 6th St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603	
Klamath First Federal 2943 S. 6th St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 NAME. ADDRESS ZIP Const a change is requested all as variances shall be sent to the hold wing address Klamath First Federal	
Klamath First Federal 2943 S. 6th St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 NAME, ADDRESS ZUP Vanie a change is requested all accounters shall be sent to the Reltwing address	

MOUNTAIN TUTTE COMPANY

the second

MOUNTAIN THHEE COMPANY T

No. No. No.

Beginning at a point on the South line of the SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, which point is North 88 degrees 57' East 330.02 feet from the Southwest corner of said SE1/4 NW1/4; thence, North 0 degrees 35' West 888.80 feet along the East line of the E1/2 W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 of said Section to a point, which is the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing North 0 degrees 35' West along said East line a distance of 75 feet; thence South 89 degrees 25' West a distance of 135 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 35' East a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89 degrees 25' East 135 feet to the point of beginning, being a part of said E1/2 W1/2 W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

22802

Tax Account No: 3909 002BD 08300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	at 11:34 0 Clock H Mit, and duly for the set
of of	Deeds on Page Evelyp Biehn County Clerk
FEE \$33.00	By Pauline Mulindise